深圳市首韩科技有限公司
SHENZHEN SHOUHAN TECHNOLOGYCO.,LTD
Tel: 0755-27597601 Fax: 0755-27597491
承
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
认 书
客 户Customer：
产品名称Project：
规格型号 Part No：
贵公司承认印 Approal slgnatures
料 号/Part No. 签 章/Signatures
日期 Date:
拟制/Drawn 李春风
审核/Check
批准/Approved 罗孝金
钟华华
电感
CY75SX-10UH
深
圳
市
首
韩
科
技
有
限
公
司
Administrator
高亮
Administrator
高亮
1.Features
①. High performance (Isat) realize by metal dust core.
②. Low profile: Thickness max.2.0～5.0mm.
③. Low loss and low resistance.
④. Capable of corresponding high frequency 1MHz～5MHz.
⑤ Ultra low buzz noise, due to composite construction.
⑥. The products contain no lead and also support lead-free soldering.
2.Applications area
Ideally used in NB/Desktop/server/Graphic card, LCD TV/Projector, etc as DC-DC Converter.
3. Externl Dimensions (unit:mm)
A
B
C D
G
FE
4. Product Code
CY 75 SX 220 K
•电感值Inductance Value
(1R0:1.0uH; 100: 10uH; 101:100uH)
UNIT: mm
A:7.0 ± 0.3
B:7.8 ± 0.3
C:5.0 ± 0.5
D:3.0
E:2.0
F:3.0
G:7.5
Code代码 Tolerance公差
J ±5%
K ±10%
L ±15%
M ±20%
P ±25%
N ±30%
DOUBILE LINE 双线
TOLERANCE 公差
INDUCTANCE VALUE 电感值
DIMENSIONS 尺寸
SERIAL CODE 系列代码
注：印2号（宽2.9*高1.6）宋体
深圳市首韩科技有限公司
深
圳
市
首
韩
科
技
有
限
公
司
5. Electrical Characteristics
CY75SX type
PART No.
NOMINAL
INDUCTANCE
( uH )
Test Freq. (kHz/v) DCR
(Ω)MAX
IDC
(A)MAX
CY75SX-1R0N 1.0 100/0.25 13.00m 5.20
CY75SX-2R7M 2.7 100/0.25 16.90m 4.60
CY75SX-3R3M 3.3 100/0.25 19.50m 4.00
CY75SX-3R9M 3.9 100/0.25 23.40m 4.00
CY75SX-4R7M 4.7 100/0.25 26.00m 3.80
CY75SX-5R6M 5.6 100/0.25 27.30m 3.10
CY75SX-6R8M 6.8 100/0.25 32.50m 2.80
CY75SX-8R2M 8.2 100/0.25 39.00m 2.52
CY75SX-100K 10 100/0.25 41.60m 2.31
CY75SX-120K 12 100/0.25 49.40m 2.00
CY75SX-150K 15 100/0.25 71.50m 1.81
CY75SX-180K 18 100/0.25 84.50m 1.59
CY75SX-220K 22 100/0.25 91.00m 1.50
CY75SX-270K 27 100/0.25 106.60m 1.28
CY75SX-330K 33 100/0.25 119.60m 1.20
CY75SX-390K 39 100/0.25 149.50m 1.08
CY75SX-470K 47 100/0.25 175.50m 1.05
CY75SX-560K 56 100/0.25 208.00m 930m
CY75SX-680K 68 100/0.25 234.00m 830m
CY75SX-820K 82 100/0.25 273.00m 780m
CY75SX-101K 100 100/0.25 325.00m 730m
CY75SX-121K 120 100/0.25 390.00m 650m
CY75SX-151K 150 100/0.25 520.00m 580m
CY75SX-181K 180 100/0.25 598.00m 510m
CY75SX-221K 220 100/0.25 793.00m 480m
CY75SX-271K 270 100/0.25 884.00m 400m
CY75SX-331K 330 100/0.25 1.13 390m
CY75SX-391K 390 100/0.25 1.30 350m
CY75SX-471K 470 100/0.25 1.68 330m
CY75SX-561K 560 100/0.25 1.90 300m
CY75SX-681K 680 100/0.25 2.47 270m
CY75SX-821K 820 100/0.25 2.86 250m
深圳市首韩科技有限公司
深
圳
市
首
韩
科
技
有
限
公
司
深圳市首韩科技有限公司
深
圳
市
首
韩
科
技
有
限
公
司